AACC Weekend Ride Schedule—September
David Scarborough, Weekend Ride Coordinator
We have a full schedule for weekends in September but we are still seeking
ride leaders to post more rides in the 20-30 mile range.
Saturday, September 9, 2017 — Bodie via the Road Less Travelled
This is a tough 65 mile ride on gravel and jeep roads, with roughly 4000
feet of climbing, suitable for a gravel bike with 40mm tires or a mountain
bike. Meet at the Gardnerville Starbucks to carpool at 7:45am. Ride start

• Website:  Jim and Lori are working on
updating the club clothing page. Including
information on how to order clothing.
• Junior Team:  NICA mountain bike group
started practicing in beginning of July.
Juniors who are racing will be ordering blue/
yellow club jerseys in order to be allowed to
race.
• Weekly Road Races:  Good turnout for Blue
Lakes time trial. Timing system is working
well. Michael is preparing a survey of riders
to see what attracts people to the weekly
races.
• Tim Rowe Memorial Fall Century:  Dave
has confirmed that everything is set for
October 7.
• King of Kingsbury Time Trial:  Cancelled
for 2017.
• Cyclocross Race:  No Report.
• Bike Advocacy:  No Report. Still
considering a collaboration between Curtis
and Nigel to perform this function
• Adopt A Highway:  Good turnout
for Sunday, July 23 road cleanup.
• Clothing:  One new order came in for Lori
last month, so there is stock on-hand.
Motion to place another order for 3 EA 3XL
jerseys plus sock to fulfill minimum item
quantity requirement. Frank made motion,
2nd by Tammy, vote: Pass.
• Challenge:  We are seeking help with
volunteer coordination. Marketing/
registration should kick-off in October
2. Next Meeting: Monday, August 14, 2017, 6
pm, Lakeside Casino in Stateline.
Meeting adjourned at 8:38 pm
LTA     LPINAVolume 14 Issue 7 Page 7
Local Merchant Discount Program
For discounts from these local merchants, please visit the AACC website at www.AltaAlpina.org
CA FACTORY STORES
VACAVILLE
GILROY
DEL MAR
SAN CLEMENTE
We encourage all club members to post their rides to
the club rideboard (www.altaalpina.org/rideboard).
This is the best way to find other club members who
have similar riding preferences!
P.O. Box 2032" " 877-845-2453
Minden, NV 89423" 877-845-BIKE
" " " " www.AltaAlpina.org
LTA     LPINA Alta Alpina Cycling Club
MARK YOUR CALENDARSMARK YOUR CALENDARS
Bodie Mixed Terrain Loop .... Saturday, Sep 9
Pack Saddle Pass .. Saturday, Sep 16